DOC#

# Official

Requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE RENO

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Page: 1 of 4

\$17.00

Recorded By FS RF Book- 0541 Page- 0371

RPTT: \$0.00

### Recorder Affirmation Statement

## Please complete Affirmation Statement below:

the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

-OR-

First American Title Insurance Co.

5310 Kietzke Lane #100

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons as required by law:  $\frac{N.R.5.440.380}{}$ 

(State specific law)

Signature

Print Signature

Recording Requested by:

Address: Reno, NV 89511 City/State/Zip:

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2 and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.

(Additional recording fee applies)

APN: 007-394-17 and includes other land Escrow No. 00193462 - 002 -15

When Recorded Return to: Lavernia C. Rasmussen 346 ELCENTRO EUNEKA, NU 89316

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDERS USE

AFFIDAVIT DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA NECCES ) SS COUNTY OF CASON City

Lavernia C. Rasmussen, of legal age, being duly sworn, deposes and says

That Earl A. Rasmussen the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death, is the same person as Earl A. Rasmussen, named as one of the parties in that certain Deed of Trust dated September 29, 1986 executed by Randy L. Being and Christine E. Chester to Earl A. Rasmussen and Lavernia C. Rasmussen, his wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, recorded as Instrument No. 105146, on October 3, 1986 in Book 149 Page 541 of Official Records of Eureka County, Nevada, covering the following described property.

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Dated: 10-19-12

Lavernia C. Rasmussen

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me on this

19 day of OCE 2012).

NOTARY PUBLIC

KAREN BICE

Notary Public - State of Nevada ppointment Recorded in Carson City b: 93-4751-3 - Expires October 18, 2014

SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER

Book: 541 11/15/2012

### EXHIBIT "A" Legal Description

APN: 007-394-17 and includes other land

Order Number: 00193462

All that certain real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

Lot 1 of parcel D as shown on that certain parcel map and record of survey for Earl Rasmussen, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada, on October 8, 1981, as File No. 82267, located in a portion of the E ½ of section 17, Township 20 North, Range 53 East, M.D.M.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all the oil and gas in and under said land, reserved by the United States of America in Patent, recorded April 15, 1966, in Book 10, Page 331, official Records, Eureka County, Nevada. And reserving a strip of land 30 feet wide along the South line of said lot as an Easement for access, egress, and utilities. Together with all buildings and improvements thereon.

TOGETHER with the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

1



# COUNTY of STANISLAUS

MODESTO, CALIFORNIA

	STATE PLE NUMBER	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH  INTEROF CALFORNIA  LIME BLOCK FOR CHILD (FACILITY, BETTE CONT.)  THE PROFESSION.	3200450003280	
	NAME OF DECEMENT — PURET (CAMP)  EARL		RASMUS SEN	
אד מאדא	aka ribo nayan as — ngaga na aka (mrst. ndoole lag	1	MANY B. AGE YOU BLANK HOSE THAN TO COURT HOUSE A SEX	
DECEDENTS PERSORAL DATA	S. BOTTH BY AT SEPONDISH COLDITARY  S.D	1	TATUS particular Design 7, DATE OF DEATH purchasery B. HOUR DN Hours	
CEDENT	12 EXCEPT Product Legislation 14/18 WAS DECEDENT REPARCAT MODIFIER Plan, on mediant exhact)  HS Graduate  14/18 WAS DECEDENT REPARCAT MODIFIER Plan, on mediant exhact)  15 DECEDENT RACE — Up to 3 most may be found from reduction on back)  White  15 UNIVE COCUPATION — Type of most for road of the DO NOT USE RETINED  16, INFO OF BURNING OR BURNING OF B			
5	Contractor	Ganeral Contr		
ă	2643 MacGregor Court			
RESDUCE	Modesto	Stanislaus 95350	25 CA	
Į.	Tavernie G. Rasmussen-Wife 2543 McCorror Co. Modesto, Californie 95350			
×	Lavernia	Cassandra E	Payne	
RPORMATION	ALMMG OF FATHER PART Hans	E %	RE HE	
Z	Carrie		Curner , NE	
THAR	11/20/2004 Cedar Hill Cemetery Eureka, Nevada 89316			
LOCAL REGISTRAR	CR/TR/BU	Not Embalmed	44. U02902 HEADEN	
3	Riverbank Mamorial Chapel	FD 1036 ) W DILOCAL	11/19/2004 )	
ì	Vintage Faire Rehab. Center			
DEATH	Stanislaus 3620 Dale Rd. Modesto			
7		— Glasses, byrks, ir myskykyter — był drosty spyrał drost, DO NOT pr. Doy drost, ir wyskyke Strakens oli nad przeky by staken. DO NOT ASSEC	WATE. The beautiful property out to CONTRACT TO CONTRA	
	HANDATICALE WATERIOSCIERO	tic heart disease	yrs	
	Bequestally, list condition, it by,			
CAUSE OF DEATH	UNITED THE	\	(CI) FIEL PUTCHER PERFORMEDT	
CELES	history man provide (FI) provided the control (FI) manufactory in deathly LAST		Pri III (MOTAL DEL COMPA) CAMEN	
	THE OTHER BOMF EAST CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTED TO DEATH BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYING CALLES COVERNM IN.  NOTICE  /			
	112, WAS DECRATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN T		JISK F FEMAL PRODUCT BLUST YEART	
ATTON	194, ECURTOR THAT TO THE RESEL OF MY EXECUTATION OF ATM OCCUPIES AT INSTRUMENT, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CALLED STATED, December Allendard Street  December Link State Anny	1 pleasered Attender.	A45102 11/18/2004	
CERTIFICATION	09/16/2003 11/05/2004	Talminder Hundal, NA 1401 S	panos Ct. Modesto, Ca. 95350	
	SHE JIZATOY THAT MINY OPENDA DEATH COCCUPIED AT THE HOME, IN MANAGER OF DEATH A HEALTH AND	TE MO PLACE STATES FACILITIES CHISCOS STATES (22. SALE	MED AT WOMES 131, SLADINY DATE menterways 122, HOUR SH House	
3	FEA. PLACE OF BLACEY (e.g., huma, conduction title, respond only, etc.)			
55.5	184. DESCRIPE HOW PAULITY DOCUMENTS (Events which resolved in heavy)			
COROHER'S USE ONLY	126. LOCATION OF INJURY (direct and number, or lineaton, and copy, and ZIP)			
	196. BIGHATURE OF COROHER/DEPUTY CONCRETE	127, DATE IMPOSTORY (29. TYPE II	STATE OF CONOREST DEPUTY CONOREST	
	re A B C	D E	FAX AUTHL 6 CEMBUS TRACT	
STA OST	RAFI	/ I I	] 00470 }	

LEE LUNDRIGAN, Olotk-Recorder STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

\*50-470343\* Book: 541 11/15/2012 Page: 374 4 of 4

BY: Kalpana Surti

DATE ISSUED

SEP 2 0 2012

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the Stanislaus County Clerk-Recorder. This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of County Clerk-Recorder.

